

**City of West Allis
2011 Project No. 10
Bid Opening - 6/02/11**

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, BUILDING SERVICES, UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Ohio Avenue from South 119th Street to South 122nd Street

West Holt Avenue from South 119th Street to 290' East of South 122nd Street

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%			
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL		
		C.W. Purpero, Inc. 1190 W. Rawson Ave. Oak Creek, WI 53154		Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Road Burlington, WI 53105		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151			
1	Excavation	10,082	Cu. Yds.	\$11.00	110,902.00	5.00	50,410.00	11.80	118,967.60	10.00	100,820.00	11.80	118,967.60
2	Borrow Excavation	133	Cu. Yds.	\$8.25	1,097.25	26.50	3,524.50	12.50	1,662.50	20.00	2,660.00	30.00	3,990.00
3	Sodding	3,190	Sq. Yds.	\$8.20	26,158.00	7.70	24,563.00	6.97	22,234.30	6.00	19,140.00	7.00	22,330.00
4	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	680	Lin. Ft.	\$1.70	1,156.00	1.65	1,122.00	1.65	1,122.00	1.50	1,020.00	1.40	952.00
5	Walk & Drive Removal	11,980	Sq. Ft.	\$0.25	2,995.00	0.70	8,386.00	0.41	4,911.80	0.55	6,589.00	0.55	6,589.00
6	Pavement Removal	6,800	Sq. Yds.	\$3.60	24,480.00	11.70	79,560.00	4.05	27,540.00	5.70	38,760.00	5.00	34,000.00
7	Asphalt Surface Removal	20	Sq. Yds.	\$17.50	350.00	6.70	134.00	12.10	242.00	5.00	100.00	50.00	1,000.00
8	5" Concrete Sidewalk	4,410	Sq. Ft.	\$3.75	16,537.50	3.70	16,317.00	3.13	13,803.30	3.70	16,317.00	4.10	18,081.00
9	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	7,660	Sq. Ft.	\$4.20	32,172.00	4.10	31,406.00	3.77	28,878.20	4.10	31,406.00	4.30	32,938.00
10	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	3,710	Lin. Ft.	\$9.70	35,987.00	9.50	35,245.00	11.18	41,477.80	9.50	35,245.00	14.00	51,940.00
11	7" Concrete Pavement	5,730	Sq. Yds.	\$24.55	140,671.50	24.10	138,093.00	23.75	136,087.50	24.10	138,093.00	30.00	171,900.00
12	Relocate Mailbox Post	39	Each	\$81.00	3,159.00	85.00	3,315.00	150.00	5,850.00	100.00	3,900.00	30.00	1,170.00
13	Pavement Ties	240	Each	\$6.15	1,476.00	6.00	1,440.00	7.30	1,752.00	6.00	1,440.00	10.00	2,400.00
14	4" Underdrain, Complete	180	Lin. Ft.	\$9.00	1,620.00	18.90	3,402.00	18.00	3,240.00	15.38	2,768.40	5.00	900.00
15	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	6,020	Tons	\$9.95	59,899.00	13.25	79,765.00	10.73	64,594.60	9.80	58,996.00	10.50	63,210.00
16	Tack Coat	1	Gallons	\$25.50	25.50	25.00	25.00	5.00	5.00	25.00	25.00	5.00	5.00
17	HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	2	Tons	\$612.00	1,224.00	600.00	1,200.00	625.00	1,250.00	600.00	1,200.00	625.00	1,250.00
18	12" Dia. Storm Sewer	1,045	Lin. Ft.	\$45.75	47,808.75	53.75	56,168.75	60.50	63,222.50	72.00	75,240.00	55.00	57,475.00
19	6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (30)	510	Lin. Ft.	\$62.15	31,696.50	74.60	38,046.00	61.00	31,110.00	72.00	36,720.00	56.00	28,560.00
20	3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (4)	20	Vert. Ft.	\$221.00	4,420.00	298.50	5,970.00	253.00	5,060.00	190.00	3,800.00	230.00	4,600.00
21	3'-6" Dia. Rebuild Storm Manhole (3)	12	Vert. Ft.	\$346.00	4,152.00	315.00	3,780.00	175.00	2,100.00	220.00	2,640.00	390.00	4,680.00
22	Catch Basin	5	Units	\$946.00	4,730.00	1,408.00	7,040.00	815.00	4,075.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,150.00	5,750.00
23	Miscellaneous Storm Manhole Repair	3	Units	\$220.00	660.00	834.00	2,502.00	300.00	900.00	850.00	2,550.00	360.00	1,080.00

City of West Allis
2011 Project No. 10
Bid Opening - 6/02/11

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, BUILDING SERVICES, UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Ohio Avenue from South 119th Street to South 122nd Street

West Holt Avenue from South 119th Street to 290' East of South 122nd Street

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			C.W. Purpero, Inc. 1190 W. Rawson Ave. Oak Creek, WI 53154		Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Road Burlington, WI 53105		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
24	Cut-In Underdrain Connection	4 Units	\$375.00	1,500.00	91.00	364.00	100.00	400.00	150.00	600.00	70.00	280.00
25	12" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	935 Lin. Ft.	\$125.00	116,875.00	111.00	103,785.00	137.00	128,095.00	140.00	130,900.00	121.00	113,135.00
26	3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (5)	61 Vert. Ft.	\$200.00	12,200.00	241.00	14,701.00	144.00	8,784.00	140.00	8,540.00	240.00	14,640.00
27	3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1)	14 Vert. Ft.	\$320.00	4,480.00	478.00	6,692.00	287.00	4,018.00	190.00	2,660.00	350.00	4,900.00
28	Sanitary Reconnects	20 units	\$178.00	3,560.00	676.00	13,520.00	95.00	1,900.00	250.00	5,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
29	Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seal	4 Units	\$145.00	580.00	205.00	820.00	130.00	520.00	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00
30	Hydrant Replacement	5 Units	\$3,710.00	18,550.00	1,036.00	5,180.00	1,600.00	8,000.00	1,900.00	9,500.00	2,100.00	10,500.00
31	Adjust Catch Basin Frames	9 Each	\$221.00	1,989.00	416.00	3,744.00	270.00	2,430.00	400.00	3,600.00	335.00	3,015.00
32	Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	7 Each	\$222.00	1,554.00	418.00	2,926.00	270.00	1,890.00	400.00	2,800.00	340.00	2,380.00
33	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	10 Each	\$222.00	2,220.00	385.00	3,850.00	270.00	2,700.00	400.00	4,000.00	440.00	4,400.00
34	Adjust Water Valve Box	7 Each	\$145.00	1,015.00	152.00	1,064.00	115.00	805.00	150.00	1,050.00	190.00	1,330.00
35	Inlet Protection Barriers	23 Units	\$45.00	1,035.00	75.00	1,725.00	55.00	1,265.00	50.00	1,150.00	10.00	230.00
36	Manhole Protection Barriers	17 Units	\$102.00	1,734.00	160.00	2,720.00	81.67	1,388.39	50.00	850.00	10.00	170.00
37	Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$11,000.00	11,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	16,678.00	16,678.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,652.40	9,652.40
Total			731,669.00		758,005.25		758,959.49		775,679.40		800,000.00	

City of West Allis
2011 Project No. 10
Bid Opening - 6/02/11

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELA

West Ohio Avenue from South 119th Street to South 122nd Street
 West Holt Avenue from South 119th Street to 290' East of South 1

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	10,082 Cu. Yds.	13.82	139,333.24	10.25	103,340.50	14.30	144,172.60	6.85	69,061.70
2 Borrow Excavation	133 Cu. Yds.	5.00	665.00	15.70	2,088.10	24.00	3,192.00	3.00	399.00
3 Sodding	3,190 Sq. Yds.	8.08	25,775.20	7.30	23,287.00	8.00	25,520.00	5.15	16,428.50
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	680 Lin. Ft.	3.50	2,380.00	3.00	2,040.00	2.50	1,700.00	2.00	1,360.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal	11,980 Sq. Ft.	0.60	7,188.00	0.55	6,589.00	0.70	8,386.00	1.00	11,980.00
6 Pavement Removal	6,800 Sq. Yds.	3.20	21,760.00	6.50	44,200.00	4.80	32,640.00	5.00	34,000.00
7 Asphalt Surface Removal	20 Sq. Yds.	10.00	200.00	6.50	130.00	12.00	240.00	25.00	500.00
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk	4,410 Sq. Ft.	3.40	14,994.00	3.90	17,199.00	4.40	19,404.00	3.65	16,096.50
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	7,660 Sq. Ft.	4.10	31,406.00	4.30	32,938.00	4.90	37,534.00	4.15	31,789.00
10 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	3,710 Lin. Ft.	11.00	40,810.00	10.00	37,100.00	11.40	42,294.00	13.00	48,230.00
11 7" Concrete Pavement	5,730 Sq. Yds.	30.45	174,478.50	25.30	144,969.00	28.80	165,024.00	29.60	169,608.00
12 Relocate Mailbox Post	39 Each	195.00	7,605.00	150.00	5,850.00	170.00	6,630.00	300.00	11,700.00
13 Pavement Ties	240 Each	8.00	1,920.00	6.30	1,512.00	7.00	1,680.00	10.00	2,400.00
14 4" Underdrain, Complete	180 Lin. Ft.	16.89	3,040.20	14.00	2,520.00	5.00	900.00	14.00	2,520.00
15 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	6,020 Tons	10.71	64,474.20	10.30	62,006.00	16.00	96,320.00	12.00	72,240.00
16 Tack Coat	1 Gallons	5.00	5.00	27.00	27.00	30.00	30.00	100.00	100.00
17 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	2 Tons	625.00	1,250.00	630.00	1,260.00	715.00	1,430.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
18 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	1,045 Lin. Ft.	53.80	56,221.00	104.00	108,680.00	55.00	57,475.00	48.00	50,160.00
19 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (30)	510 Lin. Ft.	48.50	24,735.00	76.00	38,760.00	56.00	28,560.00	24.00	12,240.00
20 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (4)	20 Vert. Ft.	311.00	6,220.00	305.00	6,100.00	230.00	4,600.00	210.00	4,200.00
21 3'-6" Dia. Rebuild Storm Manhole (3)	12 Vert. Ft.	280.00	3,360.00	385.00	4,620.00	390.00	4,680.00	470.00	5,640.00
22 Catch Basin	5 Units	1,233.00	6,165.00	1,625.00	8,125.00	1,150.00	5,750.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
23 Miscellaneous Storm Manhole Repair	3 Units	750.00	2,250.00	725.00	2,175.00	360.00	1,080.00	1,100.00	3,300.00

City of West Allis
 2011 Project No. 10
 Bid Opening - 6/02/11

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELA

West Ohio Avenue from South 119th Street to South 122nd Street
 West Holt Avenue from South 119th Street to 290' East of South 1

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
		Vinton Construction P.O. Box 1987 Manitowoc, WI 54221		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. 2000 Oakes Road Racine, WI 53406	
24	Cut-In Underdrain Connection 4 Units	300.00	1,200.00	805.00	3,220.00	70.00	280.00	460.00	1,840.00
25	12" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay 935 Lin. Ft.	127.70	119,399.50	140.00	130,900.00	120.00	112,200.00	230.00	215,050.00
26	3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (5) 61 Vert. Ft.	254.00	15,494.00	205.00	12,505.00	240.00	14,640.00	150.00	9,150.00
27	3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1) 14 Vert. Ft.	323.00	4,522.00	385.00	5,390.00	350.00	4,900.00	250.00	3,500.00
28	Sanitary Reconnects 20 units	780.00	15,600.00	220.00	4,400.00	50.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	28,000.00
29	Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seal 4 Units	150.00	600.00	200.00	800.00	150.00	600.00	400.00	1,600.00
30	Hydrant Replacement 5 Units	2,550.00	12,750.00	2,330.00	11,650.00	2,100.00	10,500.00	2,200.00	11,000.00
31	Adjust Catch Basin Frames 9 Each	300.00	2,700.00	480.00	4,320.00	335.00	3,015.00	390.00	3,510.00
32	Adjust Storm Manhole Frames 7 Each	300.00	2,100.00	250.00	1,750.00	340.00	2,380.00	390.00	2,730.00
33	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames 10 Each	300.00	3,000.00	350.00	3,500.00	440.00	4,400.00	600.00	6,000.00
34	Adjust Water Valve Box 7 Each	150.00	1,050.00	150.00	1,050.00	190.00	1,330.00	290.00	2,030.00
35	Inlet Protection Barriers 23 Units	44.00	1,012.00	58.00	1,334.00	65.00	1,495.00	100.00	2,300.00
36	Manhole Protection Barriers 17 Units	100.00	1,700.00	160.00	2,720.00	240.00	4,080.00	100.00	1,700.00
37	Traffic Control 1 Lump Sum	16,824.00	16,824.00	11,800.00	11,800.00	16,824.00	16,824.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
Total		834,186.84		850,854.60		866,885.60		884,862.70	